## **Legal Notice**

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Commissioners for Richland County, Ohio, as provided in this notice for the **Richland County Clerk of Courts Relocation and Conference Room** (the "Project"). Contract documents, which include additional details of the Project, are on file and available from **R.B. Print Shop**, at the following address **165 Trimble Rd**, **Mansfield**, **OH 44903**.

Bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed to the Board of Commissioners for Richland County, Ohio, Attn: **Stacey Crall**, 50 Park Ave. East, Mansfield, Ohio 44902 and plainly marked on the outside "**Richland County Clerk of Courts Relocation and Conference Room Bid.**" Bids will be received until **10:30 AM local time, September 28, 2023**.

All bids must include a Bid Guaranty, as described in the Instructions to Bidders. Prevailing wage rates apply. No bidder may withdraw its bid within 60 days after the opening; the County reserves the right to waive irregularities, reject any or all bids, and conduct necessary investigations to determine bidder responsibility.

This notice is posted on Richland County's website at: <a href="https://www.richlandcountyoh.gov/departments/boardofcommissioners/PublicNotice">https://www.richlandcountyoh.gov/departments/boardofcommissioners/PublicNotice</a>.